

OD-7

ORDER SHEET
WPO No.1628 of 2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED & ANR.
-Versus-
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA
Date:4th October, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. R. N. Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Soumava Mukherjee, Adv.
...for Petitioners.

Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.
...for KMC.

The Court:-By consent of the parties, list the matter on 10.10.2023.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)

nm