

OD-6

ORDER SHEET
WPO No.1628 of 2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED & ANR.
-Versus-
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA
Date: 10th October, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. R. N. Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Soumava Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Chatterjee, Adv.
...for Petitioners.

Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.
...for KMC.

The Court:-The matter is required to be heard upon exchange of affidavits.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a fortnight after the reopening of the Court after the ensuring Puja vacation. Reply thereto, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

Liberty to mention.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)

nm