

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1856/2023
ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED
AND ANR
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

WITH

WPO/1628/2023
ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

WITH

WPO/1857/2023
ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE
Date: 6th May, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumava Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Moumita Karmakar, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

The Court: Mr. Soumava Mukherjee, learned Advocate for the petitioner appears and makes his submission.

None appears on behalf of the KMC authorities. Despite there being directions for filing affidavit-in-opposition on two occasions, but the same has not been complied yet. Since the respondent authorities have neither filed their affidavit-in-opposition, nor prayed any extension of time to file the

same, the time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended two weeks from date; reply, if any, thereto be filed in the meantime.

Let the matter appear one week after vacation.

It is clarified that this is the last chance given to the KMC authorities to file their affidavit-in-opposition.

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)

KB
AR (CR)