

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1856/2023
ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED AND ANR
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

wt32

WPO/1628/2023
ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

wt33

WPO/1857/2023
ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE
Date: 2nd August, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

*Mr. Jishnujit Roy, Adv. (VC).
...for KMC.*

The Court : None appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Jishnujit Roy, learned counsel for the KMC authorities appears virtually and prays for a week's accommodation for filing affidavit-in-opposition. Since the affidavit-in-opposition is ready, the same shall be served upon the petitioner, in the meantime.

The petitioner shall file affidavit-in-reply, in the meantime.

The matters to appear in the month of September, 2025.

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)

KB
AR (CR)