

OD-50, 51 and 52

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1856/2023

ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED
AND ANR
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

With

WPO/1628/2023

ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

With

WPO/1857/2023

ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE

Date : 24th October, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumava Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court: Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that despite there being a direction for filing affidavit in opposition, the same has not been filed as yet by the respondent authorities.

Time to file affidavit in opposition is extended by two weeks as a last chance.
Affidavit in reply be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matter appear after three weeks.

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)

S.De/gb.